EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

BEVT - Z1201C/Z1501C Ii

WITH VT Il AUTOMAT

PARTS LIST



P3

BEVT—Z1201CI~“Z21501C1I
HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE

EEBEERIRI

CONTENTS
=i R

Machine layout (BEVT-Z1201C1II)
BER (BEVT-Z1201C 1)

Machine layout (BEVT-Z1501C1II)
ECER (BEVT-Z1501C1II)

00A

00B

01A

01B

02A

02B

02C

03

04A-1

04A-2

04B

04C

04D

04E

05

Table - Frame A
F—TIL - TL—LA

Table - Frame B
F—JIL - IJL—LB

Head - Bed A
ANy R Ry FA

Head - Bed B
ANy R-ARy kB

Thread cut A
KUY A

Thread cut B
U1y B

Thread cut C
%1y c

Take up lever
X

Needle bar A (Z12)
#HEA (21 2)

Needle bar A (Z15)
A (Z15)

Needle bar B
#H#EB

Needle bar C
gt#EC

Needle bar D
#t#D

Needle bar E
$HHEE

Jump
DA

090901



P3

06-1

06-2

07

08

10A

10B

10C

10D

10E

10F

10G

10H

11A

11B

12-1

12-2

INDEX
]

Thread guide (Z12)
%8 (z212)

Thread guide (Z15)
% (Z215)

Color change

'R

Drive
)

Pantograph drive A
FERE A

Pantograph drive B
#E#B

Pantograph drive C
FERE) C

Pantograph drive D
HE®D

Pantograph drive E
HEREN E

Pantograph drive F
REEF

Pantograph drive G
PEREN G

Pantograph drive H
HEEH

Control A
Hil{En A

Control B
Hil{E B

Accessories (Z12)
e (Z212)

Accessories (Z15)
ftE& (215)

090901



S

Machine layout (BEVT-Z1201ClI)

01A 01B

02A 02B

BEVT-Z1201ClI

090909




)

Machine layout (BEVT-Z1501ClI

S

01A 01B

02A 02B

BEVT-Z1501ClI

090909




00A Table Frame A

15
BEVT-Z1201ClI/Z1501ClI i:
16

090907



OO0A

Table * Frame A
T—IL - TL—LA

ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&4% Q' TY NOTE
1 A9014161 Rubber foot for pipes(C-31-5) 134 FRI LR (€-31-5) 1
2 SJ140120C  |Table stand(DYHE) F—TILRZ Y F (DYHE) 1
3 SJ140131 Table stand bracket(DYHE-C) F—TIWREYETS 4y k (DYHE-C) 1
4 MS140010 Table stand bracket 01C II F—INREVETS4y k 00T 1
5 SJ140220 Table stand fixed knob bolt F—ILRE Y FEE/ TR+ 1
6 A9014163 Color rubber foot(C-30-FRB-3225) $15— = LB (G-30-FRB-3225) 2
7 MM140030 Support table catch stay(R) BEHT—INLZETZT—R) 1
8 MS110000 Frame BEVT-Z1201C II 450x520/520 P17 L—Ls BEVT-Z1201CTl 450 X 520/520 1

MS160000 Frame BEVT-Z1501C II 450x520/520 07 L—L BEVT-Z1501CI 450 X 520/520 1

9 SC140120 Table stopper F—TJ Ik A 4
10 SJ140050 Oil store(L) DYHE P=520 WA (L) DYHE P=520 1
11 SJ140040 Oil store(R) DYHE P=520 #Z4 R) DYHE P=520 1
12 MM140040 Support table catch stay(L) BEHT—INLZTRT— L) 1
13 A9019077 Caster(STT-125GU M20x40) F 4 X8 — (STT-1256U M20 X 40) 4
14 SC160031 Mount base a'ssy(Compact machine) XYY FAASSY (A2 /RY M) 4
15 SC160011 Mount base(Compact machine) ECPINYCPAVAN ) 4
16 SC160020 Vibroisolating pad(Compact machine) 7 AT EPAVES D) 4
51 Hex.socket set screw M5x20 ARERMIEA 7S M5X 20
52 Hex.socket flange bolt M6x12(Chromate) AARRTS USRI N6x12(5 OA—F)
53 Hex.socket bolt M5x15(With adhesive) ARERMRIL b M5 x 15 (EEHEID)

Black(Screw lock red) BEoAvIR)
54 Hex.socket flange bolt M5x10(Chromate) AERMGTS USRI E M5x10(0BX—F)
55 Hex.nut M20 AT Y+ W20
56 Hex.bolt M20x75 ARARIL ~ M20x75
P3 090908




00B Table Frame B

060425



ooB

Table » Frame B
T—IL - TL—LB

ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&4% Q'TY NOTE
1 MM120010 Encoder service cover(DTHE) Iya—4—4—ERN/\—OTHE) 1
2 MS120000 Table(Servo machine) BEVT-01C I 450x520/52(7— 7L (4 —K##) BEVI-01CT 450 x 520/520 1
3 HM140120 Table stopper(Front) F—T Lk A (B 4
4 SJ140250 Table set bracket a'ssy(Compact machine) F—IILEELEASSY (2 V1Y M) 2 set
5 SJ140230 Clamp plate holder 950 FTL— kLY 2
6 A9014198 Rubber foot(TK-16) L2 (TK-16) 2
7 SJ140240 Clamp plate 95T TL—+ 2
8 A9012493 Wing nut M8( 1) 5y~ M8 (178) 2
9 SC140140 Table support(L=200) F—T L4 (L=200) 4
10 SC140090 Table support angle F—INBET VTN 1
11 SC210010 Adjust nut M10 FOXRRF Yk MO 16
12 MM140001 R-side stand table support(VT) REIZZ Y KF—T L85 (V) 1
13 SJ140010 LH-table support bracket(DYHE) LHF—TILE7 T 54 v k (DYHE) 1
14 SC140030 LH-table support LHF =TS 1
15 SC140020 RH-table support RHT— T 24 1
16 SJ140000 RH-table support bracket(DYHE) RHF—J L4 TS v k (OYHE) 1
51 Flush screw(Under cut) M4x8 +FRIFMARS Max8
52 Rag nut(C) M4 EF Y RC M4
53 Pierce screw M5x19 E7ZXER M5x19
54 Hex.socket bolt M3x10(Spring washer) ARERMRIL b M3 X 10 G EEA)
55 Hex.socket flange bolt M6x12(Chromate) AARRTIS USRI N6x12(5 OA—F)
56 Hex.socket flange bolt M5x10(Chromate) AERMGTS USRI E M5x10(0BX—F)
P3 090831




01A Head Bed A

0

A

N
@

(1o
(4]
~

N

3
0

BEVY-YOC BEVS-Z12C/Z15C BEVY-Z12C/Z15C BEVT-Z1201CIl/Z1501ClI
090901



0O1A

Head - Bed A
ANy RNy FA

ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&4% Q' TY NOTE
1|  HS210021 |Lower shaft TH 1 [ral! berbin
HS210020 Lower shaft Tt 1 [g'e e
2 KF220290 Lower shatt collar T#h>— 1
3 KF220230 Lower shaft metal(Front) T# A 2L (B 1
4 HS220010 Lower shaft metal(Cylinder back side) TEA B (VY VA —%AD) 1
5 HT220061 Thrust washer (Lower shaft) SR LTy r— (T 1
6 SJ220010 Lower shaft gear(Small gear,Korean) Ta#¥vr—h¥y 8E) 1
7 A9014059 Gromet MG(MG-1) A5 B Ay MG (Me-1) 1
8 KL220140 Oil felt C(5%x25%20) A4 LT L (525 20) 2
9 KX250081 Throat plate set screw(Hex.socket depth 2.2) SHRIEA % U (RAR Y 2.2) 7
10 SJ210120 Cylinder bed cover,correspond barrel frame Y=y FhN— GRS 1
11 HS210042 Bed cover Ry RAHN— 1
12 SJ320010 Lower shaft gear(Large gear,Korean) Ta#Fr—(K¥y 8@ 1
13| HP321090C |Lower shaft connecting shaft collar THEHE v I b HS— 1
14 A9011111 Needle bearing(TLA-20127) Z—RILART Y 25 (TLA-20122) 1
15 SC210000 Adjust bolt F v R RARIL bk 4
16 SC210010 Adjust nut M10 FOXRRF Yk MO 8
17 $J210090 Bsrrel bed(Small bobbin) BEARY FON) 1 [al! beein
correspond barrel frame TR
$J210150 Bsrrel bed R-type(Middle bobbin) R KRE (%) 1 [g'e e
correspond barrel frame TR
18 SJ210080 Throat plate base,correspond barrel frame SHRR—Z BIHRS 1
19 KC250483 Barrel bed cover hold spring BEAY FAN—HT/ AR 1
20 KF220240 Vertical shaft metal(Upper) #8454 )L (B) 1
21 KF220700 |Rotating hook HSL-ATR(M1QTS) £ HSL-ATR(NOTS) 1 [ral! berbin
KF221040 Middle bobbin for automatic feed oil BB HARE 1 [g'e e
HSM-A(MQ2L) HSM-A (MQ2L)
22 KF220530 Bobbin REY 1 fj'f;“ bbbin
KF220421 Bobbin(HSM)(DBM)(For aluminum,middle bobbif#& > ¢sw ©sw (7L 3. M) 1 [hgte b
23 KF221020  |Bobbin case(4B19-S6-BA) RE 24— (4819-56-BA) 1 [al! beein
KF220302  |Bobbin case BC-DBM(Z2)-NBL5 middle bobbin |#E>%—x Bo-0eu@2)-NeLs sz 1 [hgte b
24 HS210031 Barrel bed cover(Short type) BEAY FAN—(Ya—ba( ) 1
25 A9012490 Hinge(TH-TM-72) AR (TH-TM-72) 1
51 Hex.socket set screw SM1/4 40x4 ARARGIEA S SM1/4 40x4
52 Hex.socket set screw M5x6 ABRILEARS W5X6
53 Hex.socket bolt M5x15 ARERMRIL E W5 15
54 Pan screw M3x6 TFERAEFRDRES M3x6
55 Screw(SM11/64 40%5) FYBIY FAR S (SM11/64 11140 X 5)
56 Set screw(SM11/64 40x5) FYENY FHRIEA S (SM11/64 11140 x 4)
57 Hex.socket set screw(Cup point) M6x12 RERMIEA D (CFEFHFE) M6x 12
58 Hex.socket set screw(Flat point) M6x12 ARARMIEA RS (FE) M6x12
P3 090827




01B Head Bed B

<
0

[Te]

0,
e

s

1o

<
o]

BEVT-Z21201Cll/Z1501ClI

090901



01B

Head-Bed B
Ay R~y KB

ITEM[ L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION EfTE Q' TY NOTE
1 HP321720C |Encoder driving gear No.2 IV a—SEBRBFYr— No.2 1
2 MM310100 Encoder retainer(DTHE) T a—4 1R (DTHE) 1
3 MF510000 Encoder(With fixed frange) Iya—H—@HE TS5 1
4 SC250080 Encoder safety cover Iva—4—ReHN— 1
5 HP321710C |Encoder driving gear No.1 IYa—SEREBFYr— No.1 1
51 Hex.socket set screw M4x8 ARERMIEA T Max8
52 Hex.socket bolt M6x15 AARAIL b M6 x 15
53 Hex.socket bolt M4x12 ARERMRIL b Wx12
54 Hex.socket set screw M5x5 AARMIEARS N5X5
P3 090826




02A Thread cut A

BEVY-YOC BEVS-Z12C/Z15C BEVY-Z12C/Z15C BEVT-Z1201Cll/Z1501ClI

090901



02A

Thread cut A

KUY A
ITEM[ L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION EfTE Q' TY NOTE
1 KX250081 Throat plate set screw(Hex.socket depth 2.2) SHRIE A 7O (RAR FY 2.2) 2
2 SJ270121 Throat plate a'ssy(With lower thread support)  |&#RAssy (FR#ES) 1
Barrel frame correspondence TR
3 SJ270020 Cylinder throat plate D B —EHR 1
Barrel frame correspondence R
4 HT270182 Lower thread support stay(Cylinder) CMP THEBRRT— (VYU E—) P 1
5 SJ270110 Lower thread support hook and loop fastener TREHI SV 7T 1
(For cylinder) (2o 5—H)
6 SJ270040 Fixed knife barrel frame correspondence B AR EHRG 1
7 KX270010 Fixed knife set screw BEFE AR ARS 1
8 SJ270030 Driving knife barrel frame correspondence AR ERRG 1
9 A9013066 Wave washer(WWS5)(SK) Y I—T Ty — (W) (SK) 1
10 KN272010 Lower thread knife rotary shaft T * 2 B 1
11 HS210111 Lower thread knife drive rod A THAREBHO Y FA 1
12 HS210121 Lower thread knife drive rod B THAREHO Y FB 1
13 HS210100 Lower thread knife drive lever upper THAREBHLA—L 1
14 A9056040 Rotary solenoid 3ER25-30x3x8x9(24V) A—#%1—Y L/ A K3ER25-30 X 3 X 8 X 9 (24V) 1
15 $J210040 Solenoid stay(Short small bobbin) YL/ A RRF— (Y a— hiNE) 1 [al! beein
HS210060  |Solenoid stay(For middle bobbin) YL/ A RRT—(hERM) 1 [hgte b
16 KN272401 Stopper eccentric R bys—IFEy 2
17 KC271940C |Soleroid lever A YL/ A RLiR—A 1
18 HS210080 Connecting clamp EEo 57 1
19 A9011284 DU bush with flange(K5F0606-12) $44DUT v & 2 (K5F0606-12) 2
20 KX270430 Screw(Cylinder) ZIEARRT (VY v E-) 1
21 KX270000 Rotating hook bobbin case holder position F1EA 1
bracket
22 HS210051 Hook fixed stay(Short type) BAITYIRMRT—(Ya— koA T) 1
23 HS210300 Hook(Cylinder MK5) BAIT Y (2 U —NKS) 1
24 KC271001 Upper thread knife rotary shaft b A R EERS 1
25 HS210070 Hook drive rod Ty EBHAy K 1
26 HS210090 Knife lever rotary shaft A R LA—Eg8 1
27 KN271560C |Knife lever AR L= 1
28 HM270000 Connecting bar clamp EEEIS VT 1
51 Pan screw M3x3 TFERIFRPIRS M3x3
52 Hex.socket bolt M4x6 ABRIAIL F Mx6
53 Hex.nut M3 REaAF Y b M
54 Hex.socket bolt M4x8(With plain washer) AARIARIL b Max8 (FESA)
55 Hex.socket bolt M4x18 ARERMRIL W18
56 Hex.socket bolt M4x10 AARFAIL b WX 10
57 Hex.socket bolt M3x5 AERMRIL F W35
58 Hex.socket flush screw M4x6 ABRFIAS Mx6
59 Hex.nut M4 AT b M
60 Hex.socket set screw M5x6 ABRIILEARS W5X6
61 Hex.socket bolt M4x8 ARERMRIL E Waxs
P3 090901




02B Thread cut B

090901

BEVT-Z1201ClI/Z1501ClI




02B

Thread cut B

YUY B
ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&4% Q' TY NOTE
1 MM270060 Thread cutter drive cover(DTHE) #40) BREH 73— (DTHE) 1
2 A9052078 Micro switch(D2VW-01L2A-1) AU AR Y F (D2VW-01L2A-1) 1
3 A9012001 Uniball joint(RD4020R) 2=R—)L a4 > k (RD4020R) 1
4 MM270040 |Thread cutter lever connecting rod(DTHE) Y1 LA—E D v K (OTHE) 1
5 HP482260 H-support roller fixed collar HRBIO—5 —Hfih 5— 1
6 MM270030 |Thread cutter drive cam(DTHE) #4711 BEB) L (DTHE) 1
7 MM270020 Thread cutter motor bracket(DTHE) FYUYE—2 TS5 k OTHE) 1
8 MM270050 Switch hold plate(DTHE) 24y FEETL— k (OTHE) 1
9 EDY00600 Thread cut motor(TS3617N473E24) #Y11) T— % — (TS3617N473E24) 1
51 Truss screw M6x10 +FRAE FSRNRT M6X 10
52 Hex.socket bolt M3x18(With washers) ABRIAARIL b M3X18(EES /NRER)
53 Hex.socket bolt M5x26(With washers) ARERMRIL b M5 x26 (FESE /\REEA)
54 Hex.nut M5 REF Y M
55 Hex.socket bolt M4x6 ARERMARILE W6
56 Flush screw M3x8 TFAMMDRS M3x8
P3 090827




02C Thread cut C

BEVY-Z12/Z215 BEVY-Z12C/Z15C BEVT-Z1201Cll/Z1501Cl| BEVX-Z12LC

090901



02cC

Thread cut C

gy cC
ITEM[ L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION EfTE Q' TY NOTE
1 A9056041 Rotary solenoid oO—%y—vyL/ 4K 1
4ERA45-28x3%x8%x9(24V) 4ER45-28 X 3 X 8 X 9 (24V)

2 KL270260C  |Switch stay A YFRT— 1
3 A9052028 Proximity switch(RS-603) R A v F (RS-608) 1
4 SG270081 Thread away base FhA R—2Z 1
5 KN272401 Stopper eccentric R bys—IFEy 1
6 KL270450 Hook guide plate TyoAARTL—+ 1
7 KL270091 Thread away hook guide ATV HA R 1
8 KL270101 Thread away hook RIA TV 1
9 KL270131C  |Lever connecting pin LN—EEE Y 2

10 KL270120C |Connecting plate EETL— 1

11 SG270090 Thread away solenoid lever R VLI A FLi— 1

12 MR230020  |Arm(VT-CS) 7 — L1 (VT-CS) 1

13 MK230030 Oil save felt MBI TILb 1

14 SJ250240 Side cover(First head) DYHE 4 FH/A—(158E) DYHE 1

51 Truss screw M3x10 TFRA S RMFT MIX 10

52 Truss screw M3x6(With plain washer) +FERI FFRMKD M3x6 (EERH)

53 Hex.socket bolt M4x12(With spring washer) ARERMRIL b WX 12 (NREEH)

54 Hex.nut M4(With spring washer) ATy M OSRESR)

55 Truss screw M4x16 TFRR FSRBHT WX 16

56 Truss screw M3x8 +FRIF RS RBRT M3x8

57 Hex.socket set screw M4x8 ARERMIEA TS Max8

58 Disc spring 8 m/i% 8

59 Hex.socket bolt M8x25 AERMRIL b M x 25

60 Truss screw M5x8 +FERA FSRDRS M5X8

P3 090827




03 Take up lever

BEVX-CLZ912 BEVY-Z12/215 BEVY-Z12C/Z15C BEVT-Z1201CIl/Z1501ClI BEVX-Z12LC

091019



03

Take up lever

X
ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&4% Q'TY NOTE
1 MK230130 Take up lever driving lever a'ssy RFEEEB L /\—a’ ssy 1
2 RH230801 Take up lever driving lever(Metal) KFEERE) L/ \— (A B LEA) 1
3 RH230311 Take up lever driving lever RFEEEH L/ \— 1
4 RH230810 Take up lever metal RAFEEB L/ N— A 2 )L 1
5 KF230501 Take up lever roller a'ssy RFETOa' ssy 1
6 KF230680 Cam followers(KRx4x7.9x15-1Px1) ALTAOF KRX4XT.9x15-1Px 1) 1
7 HB230650 Flush screw(With adhesion) +FERIFMNF S GEEH) 1
8 MK230120 Take up lever driving roller(ERITE Pro.) KEEHIA(TU— T 1
9 RD230130C |Take up lever driving roller shaft RFEEEHN 0 O 1
10 HB230800 Take up lever drive lever fixed pin set collar KEEHLA—EEE €Y FHS5— 1
11 RH230610 Thrust washer RSA LTy r— 1
12 RH230330C |Needle bar driving cam set collar SHEREB) ) LT H 5 — 1
13 RH230320 Take up lever driving lever fixing pin REEHLA\—EEEY 1
14 RR230250 Take up lever-Needle bar drive a'ssy KFE - $H45ERBa’ ssy 1
15 HB230080C |Washer for cam(2) HLRT YL %—(2) 1
16 HB230070C |Washer for cam(1) ALEAT Y v—1) 1
17 RR230240 Take up lever cam H6S(920) REN L HES (20) 1
18 HB230620 Flush screw +ERFIANE D GBHEEA) 3
19 RH230300C |Take up lever cam base REH LR—R 1
20 RH230280 Needle bar crank rod stEsSvoAY K 1
21 RH230271 Needle bearing Z—RLRTYVY 1
22 RN230010 Needle bar driving cam a'ssy SHEBRE)H L2’ ssy 1
23 | RN230020C1 [Needle bar driving cam(Eccentric 9.2 ¢20) SHEEEEI ) L (RiD9. 2 ¢20) 1
24 RN230030 Bearing case a'ssy RFYJhr—2Ra ssy 1
25 RN230040 Bearing case R7Y2Gr—2 1
26 A9010073 Ball bearing(60052Z7) R—LR7 Y ¥ (600522) 1
27 A9012421 C-ring for hole @47 CRILL X BRI ¢ 47 1
51 Hex.socket set screw M4x4(With adhesion) ARERAIEA RS WX 4 (FEEHI)
52 Hex.nut M4(With spring washer) AT Y b MOSTESM)
53 Hex.socket set screw M5x5 AERMIEA RS W55
54 Hex.socket bolt M5x18 AARIAIL k M5x 18
55 Hex.socket bolt M4x15(With washers) ARERMRIL b WX 15(FESE NREE)
56 Hex.socket bolt M4x8 AERMAHRIL b+ Maxs
P3 090827




04A-1 Needle bar A(Z12)

18

D)

Yol

BEVT-Z1201ClI

090901



04A—1 Needle bar A(Z12)
#tHEA (21 2)

ITEM[ L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION EfTE Q' TY NOTE
1 RD230480 Needle bar a'ssy #ti%a’ ssy 12
2 RD230490 Needle bar guide sHEAA K 12
3 RH230410C [Needle bar #HE 12
4 HT230251 Needle bar spring(Upper) #HE/ 3 (B) 12
5 HT230330 Cloth hold set clamp wRI LY RISV T 12
6 HT230263 Washer for set clamp Y b SUTRESR 12
7 A9014167 O-ring SS065 0Y 2% $S065 24
8 SG230220 Needle bar spring lower sHE AR T 12
9 RD230370C  |Cloth hold(ZQ4) 7R T (200) 12

10 KF232130 0O-ring(1B-AS568-902) C03091B 01J >4 (1B-AS568-902) C03091B 12
11 HT230120 Washer 2.4 Sa3avIyiv— 2.4 12
12 RH230440 Needle clamp(With hook,set screw) SHEA (T vy« kAR 12
13 RH230460 Needle clamp screw stk 12
14 RH230450 Needle clamp(With hook) $HEA (T 71 12
15 FNO70011Q1 ([Needle(DBXK5Q1-NY11) &t (DBXK5Q1-NY11) 12
16 SG230140 Take up lever shaft(Z12) KRS+ 7+ (212) 1
17 MK230090 Take up lever collar REEHS— 2
18 SG230360 Slide block set 254 KTy ty bk 1
(For color change connecting head) (BT ER-BERA)

19 SG230060 Slide block 254 KTavy 1
20 SG230110 Bearing plate R7YvTFL—h 1
21 SG230070 Needle bar base sHER—2Z 1
22 MK230050 Take up lever washer RET Yo v— 13
23 MK230040 Take up lever EX: 12
24 SG230040 Needle bar stocker SHER b v h— 1
25 SG230150 Needle bar felt sHET T b 1
51 Hex.socket double point screw M4x4 RERME TLHRL Y b3S Mx4
52 Hex.socket bolt M3x8 ARERMARILE W3x8
53 Hex.socket set screw M4x8 ABRILEARS Mx8
54 Hex.socket flush screw M3x14 AERMAMHR S M3x 14
55 Hex.socket bolt M3x35 AARIAIL b M3x 35
56 Hex.socket bolt M4x12 ARERMARIL b Wx12
57 Truss screw M4x8 +FRA S RDMRS Wx8

P3 090908




04A-2 Needle bar A (Z15)

—

BEVT-Z1501ClI

BEVT-Z1501CBII

090907



04A—2 Needle bar A(Z15)

iEA (Z215)

ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION EfTE Q' TY NOTE
1 SL230001 Slide block set 254 FTOvs+y b 1
2 RD230060 Bearing plate R7PYLTTL—+ 1
3 SL230021 Slide block 254 KTavy 1
4 SL230090 Slide block sim 254 RTAYY DL 1
5 SL230031 Needle bar base sHER—2 1
6 SL230070 Take up lever shaft(ZQ6) RFES & 7+ (206) 1
7 MK230090 Take up lever collar REEHS— 2
8 MK230050 Take up lever washer KETY o r— 16
9 MK230040 Take up lever ES:2 15

10 SL230040 Needle bar stocker SHER by hi— 1
11 SL230080 Needle bar felt sHET T~ 1
12 RD230480 Needle bar a'ssy #HEa ssy 15
13 RD230490 Needle bar guide sHEHA K 15
14 RH230410C [Needle bar #HE 15
15 HT230251 Needle bar spring(Upper) s/ R (1) 15
16 HT230330 Cloth hold set clamp HRIEY bS50 T 15
17 HT230263 Washer for set clamp Y hISUTRES 15
18 A9014167 O-ring SS065 0Y) >4 85065 30
19 SG230220 Needle bar spring lower AR T 15
20 RD230370C |Cloth hold(ZQ4) T (204) 15
21 KF232130 O-ring(1B-AS568-902) C03091B 0') &% (1B-AS568-902) C03091B 15
22 HT230120 Washer 2.4 Ta5avIyvr— 2.4 15
23 RH230440 Needle clamp(With hook,set screw) SHEA (T - IEAR D) 15
24 RH230450 Needle clamp(With hook) $HEA (T 71 15
25 RH230460 Needle clamp screw SHEA RS 15
26 FNO070011Q1 ([Needle(DBXK5Q1-NY11) &t (DBXK5Q1-NY11) 15
51 Hex.socket flush bolt M3x14 ABRFIMAL b M3x 14
52 Hex.socket bolt M3x35 AERMRIL b M3 x35
53 Hex.socket bolt M4x12 AARIAIL b Max12
54 Hex.socket flush bolt M3x25 ABRMIMAIL b M3 x 25
55 Hex.socket set screw M4x8 ABRIILEARS Mx8
56 Hex.socket button bolt M4x8 ARERMRE VR - Wxs
57 Hex.socket double point screw M4x4 RERME TLHRL Y b3S Mx4
58 Hex.socket bolt M3x8 ARERMARILE W38

P3(G6) 090827




0

04B Needle bar B

BEVT-Z1201CIl/Z1501Cl|

090901



04B Needle bar B
£#EB
ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&4% Q'TY NOTE
1 MH230140 Slide shaft a'ssy(DT-ZN) R4 KT bAssy (DT-2N) 1
2 MH230180 Oil core(210mm) it (210mm) 1
3 MH230170  |Slide shaft(DT-ZN) 254 Ko T b OT-20 1
4 RD230150 Driving shaft bush upper(BEMAX) ERE)EH Ty & 1 b (BEMAX) 1
5 HT230750 Oil core(30mm) SEES (30mm) 1
6 HT230471 Small link pin Ny EY 1
7 HT230491C  [Link(Small) IPZAON 1
8 HT230730 Shim ring(910 t=0.3) VLYY (610 £20.3) 2
9 RR230130 Link roller joint pin yrsansaf v bEY 1
10 RR230150 Cloth hold roller #WIan 1
11 RR230140 Thrust washer RS MES 1
12 HT230760 Oil core(8mm) it (8mm) 1
13 HB230201C  |Needle bar driving link SHEEREN ) >0 1
14 HT230510 Needle bar driver slide block SHEMFEH IO Y 1
15 HT230770 Oil core(20mm) SEES (20mm) 1
16 HT230460 Large link pin XYyvyEY 1
17 HT230480C [Link(Large) Y2y (R 1
18 HT230500 Set slide block BIEHIOYY 1
19 HP231370 Square ball kS 1
20 HT230320C |Square ball pin AEEY 1
21 SG230000 Oil receive plate wEyIL—h 1
22 RR230031C  |Cloth hold support HRIRYS 1
23 HT230340 Cloth hold support rubber FRIZTL 1
24 HT230290 Needle bar beat fixing base SHEMFRTE 1
25 HT230520 Needle bar driving stopper SHEMFZ kv /S— 1
26 A9012368 Spacer(Roll bush) AR—Y—(BTvyLa) 1
27 RH230550 Shim ring PNV 1
28 RH230540 Needle bar driver s 1
29 HT230280C |Needle bar driver pin sHEMFEY 1
30 HT230560C |Needle bar driver return spring SHEMF Y 8-V 2 TY VY 1
31 A9012415 Double point screw M6x7(P0.75) WA > k3 M6 X7 (PO. 75) 1
32 SL230180 Driving shaft bush(Lower) EESE T v o (F) 1
33 LA230140 Bearing guide R7YVTHA R 1
34 SG230300C  |Bearing pin RFPYLTEY 1
35 A9010065 Ball bearing 686zz R—ILRT Y Y 68622 1
51 Hex.socket set screw M4x10 AERAIEA RS WX 10
52 Hex.socket set screw M4x6(With nylon) ARARMIEA RS MX6(F4 O
53 Hex.socket set screw M4x4(With nylon) ARERAIEA RS Mx4(FA 1)
54 Hex.socket bolt M4x12(With washers) RARGHRIL b WX 12(FES NFERH)
55 Hex.socket button bolt M3x6 AERMRE VR E W36
56 Hex.Socke bolt M2.5x6 ABREARIL L M2.5%6
57 Hex.socket bolt M4x6(With washers) ARERMRIL b MX6CEES /NRERH)
58 Hex.socket set screw(Dog point) M4x12 RARMIEA S (%) Mx12
59 Hex.socket bolt M4x15(With washers) ARERMRIL b WX 15(FESE NREE)

U
w

090827




04C Needle bar C

65@/
BEVT-Z1201CIl/Zz1501ClI

090901



o4cC Needle bar C
gt C
ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION &% Q'TY NOTE
1 HT230590 Lever pin block LA—ErTovy 1
2 RR230091 Needle bar driving lever set(P25.65) #HEBRE) L/ \—+ v | (P25. 65) 1
3 HB230271C  |Needle bar driving lever fixing pin set collar SHEEB L \—EEE Y FHS5— 1
4 RR230081 Needle bar driving lever(P25.65) #HEBRE) L/ \— (P25. 65) 1
5 HB230281C |Needle bar driving lever fixing pin collar SHERB L A—ERE L HhT— 1
6 HT230410C |Needle bar driving lever fixing pin SHEERE L \—EEE > 1
7 HB230262C |Needle bar driving lever connecting pin SHEEES L\ —ERE Y 1
8 HB230220C |Needle bar driving lever pin(B) SHEEREI L/ \—E > (B) 1
9 HT230420C |Guide plate HARTL—h 1
10 MK230071 K2 cam(p12) K23 L (12/34) 1
11 MK230080C |Cam tap plate hiusyTIL—h 1
12 MM270000 [Thread support a'ssy(24V) DTHE-ZQ HIRFEASSY (24V) DTHE-ZQ 1 set
13 SG270050 Thread support base RRFER—R 1
14 A9014166 Plug cushion rubber TM-96-6 I35 v avT L TH96-6 1
15 SG270060 Thread support lever RRFL/A— 1
16 SG270070 Thread support link REFY Y 1
17 A9012127 E-ring(g3) ERILE X85 (FFEE $3) 2
18 SG270120 Thread support return spring HRFEUE—UAR 1
19 SG270110 Thread support lever pin screw RRFELA—EVRT 1
20 A9056042 Keep solenoid(24V) TDS-K10SL-368 F—TFVU L/ A K (24V) TDS-K105L-368 1
21 KC270101C  |Solenoid pin YL/ 4 REY 1
22 MR510010 Laser marker set(Dot,CB1II) L—H#—<—h—+ty F (K~ CBI) 1set [FUT. .
23 EP535090 Laser marker a'ssy(Dot,CBII) L—H#—T—H—ASSY (K k,CBI) 1set [PUT. .
24 MK510050 Laser marker(LM-6501RC) L—H—<—%— (LN-6501RC) 135,
25 A9014167 O-ring(SS065) 01 2% (55065) L
26 MK510100 Laser marker support clip L—H—<—h—RFHI Uy T 1 ‘;‘Z;L‘;"a .
27 MK510061 Laser marker fixing bracket L—H—v—h—BRf TS5y b 1 Sﬁ?;"a .
28 A9068146 Aluminum alloy cable clip(AL2,MISUMI) FLIAEHMr—TNY Yy T((AL2, TRT) 1 ‘;‘Z;ija,
51 Hex.socket set screw M4x4(With nylon) ARARMIEA RS MX4(F4 O
52 Hex.socket bolt M4x12(With washers) ARERMRIL b WX 12(FESE NREEM)
53 Hex.socket set screw M5x5 ARARMIEARS N5X5
54 Hex.nut M6(With spring washer) RAF Y R N6 SRS
55 Hex.socket bolt M4x14(With adhesive) RARMARIL b W4 x 14 (BRI
56 Hex.socket bolt M4x15 ARERMRIL b W15
57 Hex.socket set screw M5x10 ABRLEA RS W5X 10
58 Hex.socket bolt M4x18(With washers) ARERMRIL b WX 18 (FESE REEA)
59 Hex.socket flange bolt M4x25 ARG TS ORI b Mx25
60 Hex.nut M4 ATV~ M
61 Hex.socket set screw M5x8 AARMIEARS N5X8
62 Hex.socket bolt M3x6(With washers) ARERMRIL b M3 X6 CFES /RERH)
63 Hex.socket bolt M3x8 ABRMAHRIL - M3x8
64 Plain washer(M3,p13xt1) RS (FES, SME13X 1)
65 Hex.socket bolt M3x8(With washer) ARARMARIL - M3x8(FES /NRERH)
P3 090827




04D Needle bar D

BEVT-Z1201CIl/Z1501ClI

090901



04D Needle bar D
£t#&D
ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION &% Q'TY NOTE
1 MS230010 Arm reinforcement bracket(VT-01C I F—L#@®RI 57y k(T-016T) 1
2 MR230010 Cap cover fixing plate BFH /=B T L— b+ 1
3 S$G230410 Take up lever stocker(Z12) RBR by h—(212) 1 o
RV230180 Take up lever stocker KR by hi— 1 |os
4 MR230070  |Slide block fixed bracket(VT-CB II only) 254 FI0y s EESEVT-CBIEM) 1 [l siprent remove
5 S$G230390 LM#™ 4} (Z212) LHA A K 212) 1 |2
SL230140  |LMA" 4} (ZQ6) LuH A K (206) 1 |as
6 MS230030 Cap cover set(VT-01C 1) tBFH/8—+t v b (VT-01CT) 1 set
7 SG250060 Oil holder felt MBI TV 1
8 MS230020 Cap cover(VT-01C ) 18FH/3—(T-010T) 1
9 A9014168 Rivet 2x11.5(Brass) REY Ay b 92x11.5(ERW 4
10 SG270040 Thread guard disk bracket upper AEMISoy L 1 |22
RD270040 Thread guard disk bracket upper FELTS 7y bk 1 |fes
11 SG270100 Napped plate BETL—H 2 e
RD270020 Napped plate BEIL—H 2 J|us
12 SG270030 Thread guard disk bracket(Z12) HFEIMT 547y b+ (212) 1 |2
LA270080 Thread guard disk bracket(ZQ-A) HRELT S 7Y b 20N 1 |as
13 KX270070 Thread guard disk spacer HFEMRR—4— 2
51 Hex.socket bolt M4x10(With washers) RARMHRIL b WX 10 (FES NFER)
52 Hex.socket bolt M4x12(With washers) ARERMRIL b WX 12(FESE NREE)
53 Hex.socket bolt M5x12(With washers) RARMHRIL b M5x12(FES NFER)
54 Hex.socket bolt M5x10 AERMARIL E W5x10
55 Hex.socket bolt M4x14 ARARMHRIL - Wx14
56 Hex.socket bolt M4x10 AERMARIL W10
57 Hex.socket bolt M4x6(With plain washer) RARGHRIL b M4x6 (FESA)
58 Truss screw M4x12 TFRE LS RDFS WX 12

P3

090827




04E Needle bar E

BEVT-Z1501CBIl BEVT-Z1201CIl/Z1501ClI

090901



O4E Needle bar E
$HIEE
ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&4% Q' TY NOTE
1 RV250070 Arm upper cover F—LtTH 1
2 PF250001 Head cover(Z12) ~y BHR—(212) 1 |2
PG250001 Head cover(Z15) Ay FHs3—(215) 1 |os
3 SG240000 Thread guard(With guide) K fbr BBF) 1 o2
RD240271 Thread guard(With guide) Ky BBFH 1 zis
4 SG270140 Thread support apron spacer ARBEITOURR—Y— 2
5 SG270170 Thread support apron a'ssy RARFT T O ASSY 1set [212
SL270000 Thread support apron a'ssy #RHET T O UASSY 1set |z15
6 SG270010 Thread support apron #EFIIOY 1 o2
SL270010 Thread support apron REFTIOY 1 |ess
7 SG270130 Thread support pin REHEY 12 |2
15 [os
8 SG270000 Thread support clamp REHISVT 12 |2
15 [os
9 HT270063 Thread support clamp set screw REBISUTUEARD 12 |2
15 [os
10 SG270180 Thread support spring R AR 12 |2
15 [os
11 SG270150 Thread holder spring support FIE ARG R~ b 1 o2
SL270030 Thread holder spring support FRUE A ARG R— b 1 |zs
12 SL270040 Thread holder spring fixed screw FIEA NSRRI R D 3
13 SG270160 Thread holder spring ENIF WAL 1 |2
SL270020 Thread holder spring ETEPAES 1 |os
51 Truss screw M5x6 +FRI FSRBHT MEX6
52 Pan screw M3x8 TFERAEFRDRS M3x8
53 Hex.socket bolt M4x10(With washers) ARERMRIL b WX 10 (FESE REEA)
P3 090827




05 Jump

BEVT-Z21201CIl/Z1501ClI

080215



05 Jump
SvT
ITEM[ L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION EfTE Q' TY NOTE
1 A9056039 Rotary solenoid oO—%y—vyL/ 4K 1
3ER35-30x3x8%9(24V) 3ER35-30 X 3 X 8 X 9 (24V)
2 RD230250 Jump solenoid fixing bracket SYUTIYLIARBRETS Ty b 1
3 HB240041 Jump eccentric PR E L S 2
4 HB240020C |Jump solenoid lever SxevTIULI A RL— 1
5 HB240030C |Jump solenoid lever pin SvrFTUL/ A RLA—EY 1
6 SG230260 Needle bar stopper fixing bracket SHER by /BT S Y b 1
7 HT230220 Needle bar stopper $HER kS 1
8 HT230620C [Needle bar stopper fixing pin SHER b/ SEATE Y 1
9 MH230161C [Indication plate ®RIL— b 1
51 Hex.socket bolt M5x16(With washers) AARFARL b M5x16(FES NRES()
52 Hex.socket bolt M4x12(With plain washer) ARERMRIL b WX 12 (FEEA)
(With adhesion) [6:-25-T5))
53 Hex.socket bolt M4x8 ARERMRIL E Waxs
54 Hex.socket set screw M4x4(With adhesion) ARBRMIEA RS W4 x4 GEEHID)
55 Hex.socket button bolt M4x8 AERMRE VR E Wxs
56 Hex.nut M4 AEFY W
57 Hex.socket button bolt M4x6 AERMRE VR E Wx6
@6 080228




06-1 Thread guide(Z12)

52

@)»»

5
6 % o)
53 1 o % a &
8 @/ 17 YA
Q% 1§=§> Qggé and)

O\ 1

0

58

BEVT-Z1201ClI Uy

090901



06—1 Thread guide (Z12)
B (Z212)

ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&4% Q' TY NOTE
1 MS240010 Tension base a'ssy(VT-Z1201C1II) F 23 UhAssy (VT-21201C ) 1
2 PN240010 Tension base cover(VY-Z12) FUvavENNA—VY-212, VXA F) 1
3 A9068032 FCW clamp(FCW-26) oW 5 > 7 (FOW-26) 1
4 SG240040 Upper part thread guide plate(DSH-Z12) LEHRERT L— b (DSH-Z12) 1
5 RR240300C |Tension a'ssy(DS) HIMFASSY (DS) 12
6 HT240290 Tension wheel a'ssy F oY a vk — LI 12
7 RR240510 Thread spring adjusting plate FENRREAR 12
8 RD240154 Dial tension a'ssy T4 v LRATE 12
9 PF240010 Tension base case a'ssy(VS-Z212) FUavAT—2R Assy(V$-212) 1

10 SG240050 Thread guide plate upper(DSH-Z12) HERTL— b - £ OSH-Z12) 1
11 SG240060 Thread guide plate lower(DSH-Z12) REMTL— b - T OsH-212) 1
12 SG240110 Sponge rubber(DSH-Z12) R DT L (DSH-212) 1
13 SG240070 Second thread guide plate lower(DSH-Z12) FEHRERT L— k (0SH-212) 1
14 FA999052 Hex.nut SM11/64(With washers) ATy b SM1/64CEES /NRERH) 12
15 KN540510 Tension wheel nut Frvavkd—Lty b 12
16 HT240101 Lower thread detection sensor disk(YN) TRBEE LS —T 4 X9 (IN) 12
17 HT240180 SM-nut Mk 12
18 EBY02600 8580 - switch board with thread detection 8580 - 12KSHRIITR A v FEAR 1
19 RR240660 LED oil avoid rubber plate LED3#E 7 o Ltk 1
20 RR240330 Switch board fixed base(DS) R4y FEIRETR—Z (©05) 2
21 SG240100 Tension base bracket - L(DSH-Z12) FUvavBR—X - L(DSH-Z12) 1
22 SG240090 Tension base bracket - R(DSH-Z12) FovavBR—2Z - R(SH-Z12) 1
51 Pan head tapping screw B tight M3x5 +FRAGFRER YT BRA b MIX5
52 Flush screw M3x8 +FEARMFMAARS M3x8
53 Truss screw M3x5 +FRIF FSRBRT M3X5
54 Flush screw M4x8 +FERMFMAARS Max8
55 Hex.socket bolt M2x3 ABRIAIL b M2x3
56 Pan screw M3x4 TFERIFRDRS M3x4
57 Pan head tapping screw B tight M3x8 +FRAGFRER YT BRA + M3x8
58 Truss screw M4x10 TFRA FSRMFT WX 10
59 Hex.socket bolt M5x15(With washers) AARFARL b M5x15(FES NRES()

P3 090908




06-2 Thread guide(Z15)

17

Cos
18 ¥
19 .- o * i
52 20 @}@)}w :
) @
o @

))E)))\,

o)

59
27

60

BEVT-Z1501CBIl BEVT-Z1501ClI ©

090901



06

Thread guide

ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&4% Q' TY NOTE
1 PG240030 Thread collar base a'ssy(VS-Z15) #OR—ZAssy (VS-Z15) 1
2 RV240100 Felt frame(DSH-ZQ) 7 )L % (DSH-20) 1
3 RV240110 Felt(DSH-ZQ) 7 )L b (DSH-Z0Q) 1
4 PG240040 Thread collar base(VS-Z15) HOR—2Z (V5-Z15) 1
5 RV240180 Tube holder(D-ZQ) Fa—THRILE—(D-20) 1
6 A9012438 Felt hold spacer(DSH-ZQ) Tz MRTEHRR—Y 2
7 MP240001 Tension base a'ssy(VT-Z15) F 23 Uhhssy (VT-215) 1
8 EBY02612 8562 - switch board with thread detection 8562 - 15KEH AT R A v FEAR 1
9 RR240660 LED oil avoid rubber plate LED3#E 7 o Ltk 1

10 RR240330 Switch board fixed base R4y FEIRETR—Z (©05) 2
11 PG240020 Tension base cover(VS-Z15) Foa vBNN—(VS-215) 1
12 A9068032  |FCW clamp(FCW-26) FON2 5 3 7 (FOH-26) 1
13 HT240180 SM-nut Mk 15
14 HT240101 Lower thread detection sensor disk(YN) TARBEE LS —T 4 X9 (IN) 15
15 KN540510 Tension wheel nut Frvavkd—Lty b 15
16 FA999052 Hex.nut SM11/64(With washers) ATy b SM1/64CEES /NRERH) 15
17 PG240010 Tension base case a'ssy(VS-Z15) FoavAT—2R Assy(VS-Z15) 1
18 RR240300C [Tension a'ssy(DS) REFASSY (DS) 15
19 HT240290 Tension wheel a'ssy EPEPZ S b 15
20 RR240510 Thread spring adjusting plate Fr A RARAR 15
21 RD240154 Dial tension a'ssy(DS) 4 X LT 0S) 15
22 RV240040 Thread guide plate upper(DSH-ZQ) #ER T L— - L OSH-Z0) 1
23 RV240050 Thread guide plate lower(DSH-ZQ) RENTL— b - T OSH-Z0) 1
24 RV240091 Sponge rubber(DSH-ZQ) Z 7K D T L (DSH-20) 1
25 RV240062 Second thread guide plate(DSH-ZQ) HE2HREN T L— b (DSH-Z0) 1
26 RV240081 Tension base bracket - L(DSH-ZQ) FrvavBAR—2 - LOSH-20) 1
27 RV240071 Tension base bracket - R(DSH-ZQ) F2o 3 VAA—Z - R(DSH-20) 1
51 Flush screw M3x8 +FEARMFMAARS M3x8
52 Truss screw M3x5 +FRIF FSRBRT M3X5
53 Truss screw M3x14 TFRA FSRMHT MIx 14
54 Pan screw M3x4 TFEREFRDRS M3x4
55 Pan head tapping screw B tight M3x8 +FERIEFRER YT BAA k M3Ix8
56 Hex.nut M4 I AfFy b W1
57 Hex.socket bolt M2x3 ARERMRIL E W2x3
58 Flush screw M4x8 TFAMMIRS %8
59 Truss screw M4x10 TFRA FSRMFT WX 10
60 Hex.socket bolt M5x15(With washers) ABRIAARIL b M5 X 15 (EES, /N ER)

@6 090827




07 Color change

BEVT-Z1201CIl/Z1501ClI

090908



07

Color change

Bz
ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION &% Q'TY NOTE
1 MS330010  |Color change cover(VT-01C I ) BT H/3—VT-01CT) 1
2 MM330040 Color change bracket(DTHE) B/T TS5 Y b OTHE) 1
3 MG330090C [Manual connecting shaft FEHEHE YT 1
4 MM330030 Color change motor bracket(DTHE) BBIE—2—T 54y k (OTHE) 1
5 MG330110  |Color change motor(TS3617N111E24) BT E—4— (TSI61INI11E24) 1
6 MG330040 Color change cam connecting shaft BIRTHLEES ¥ D b 1
7 MG330030 Color change cam BRI L 1
8 A9010109 Polyester slider(STW-FT150) KUY RS A &— (STH-FT150) 1
9 MM330020  [Color change base(DTHE) BRI R~ OTHE) 1
10 A9011285 DU bush with flange(K5F1510-23) 2H4DUT v & 2 (K5F1510-23) 1
11 MG330080 Color change set collar BRItY FHT— 1
12 MF510010 Potentiometer(M-22E10-050) RF 2o 3 A—4— (1-22E10-050) 1
13 MG330070 Potentiometer fixed plate RFvvat—a—Bitsr TL—F 1
14 A9012127 E-ring ¢3 ERUEA® ¢3 7 |2
8 215
15 A9010063 Miniature bearing SSFATEWMRY 7 e
8 215
16 KX330160 Connecting roller shaft gD O 7 |2
8 215
17 MM330080 Connecting block(Z12) EREIAYY (212) 1 |2
MG330010  |Connecting block(Z15) EEITOY Y (215) 1 s
18 MM330070 Color change connecting base plate(VT-Z1201C|&###~—2 7 L— k (vT-z1201C) 1 |22
MM330010 Color change connecting base plate(VT-Z1501C|&#i#f#~—2 7 L— k (vI-Z1501C) 1 |zs
51 Truss screw M5x8 TFRE RS RNRS WX
52 Hex.socket bolt M6x20 ARARMARIL b M6x 20
53 Hex.socket bolt M4x8(With nylon) ARERMRIL b MX8(F 1 B f)
54 Hex.socket bolt M4x12(With washer) RARMGHRIL b WX 12(FES NFERH)
55 Hex.socket bolt M3x6(With washer) ARERMRIL b M3X6 CFES /RERH)
56 Hex.socket set screw(Flat point) M4x10 ARARMIEA RS (FE) Mx10
57 Hex.socket bolt M5x16 ARERMRIL E W5 16
58 Hex.socket set screw(Cup point) M6x8 ARARMIEA RS (ORI%) M6x8
59 Hex.socket bolt M6x25 ARERMRIL b M6 x 25
60 Hex.nut M6 I AEF v b M6 3FE
61 Hex.socket bolt M5x18 AERMRIL E W5x18
P3 090827




08 Drive

BEVT-Z21201Cll/Z21501ClI

090908



08 Drive
ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION &% Q'TY NOTE

1 MS310040 Bearing case(Main shaft) VT-01C II AT YT r—Z (E#) VI-016T 1
2 A9010138 Ball bearing with snap ring(6201ZZNR) RV RT Y U 1k A it (62017ZNR) 1
3 A9020241 Timing belt(B150S3M1332) 24 2V A)L b (B15083M1332) 1
4 MR310052 Main shaft motor drive pulley(S3M,P=16) EWME—5—EEHT— 1 — (SN, P=16) 1
5 MS310030 Main shaft motor fixed base(VT-01C II ) FWME—F—BFR—R (VT-016T) 1
6 EDY00430 |200W servo moter(TS4747N3221E60) 20005 —RE— % — (TS4747N3221E60) 1
7 MM250030  |Frame cover(DTHE) 117 L—1s51/5— (DTHE) 2
8 A9010003 Bearing 600122 RF7 YUY 600122 2
9 RQ310000 |ldler T4 RS- 1

10 A9012063 C-ring(For hole ¢28) CELLL A 8 (7O ¢ 28) 1

11 SC310021 Idler shaft TAKS—8 1

12 SC310030 Idler bracket FARS=TS v b 1

13 MR480230 H-shaft motor timing pulley HERE— 45 —REB T— 1) — 1

14 SC310062 Lower shaft housing TH#AYSUYT 1

15 MS310020 Lower shaft 15x776L(VT-01CII) T# ¢ 15X 776L(VT-01CT) 1

16 SC310150 Tension bracket FrvavIstyk 1

17 MM310070  [Angle instructions plate(DTHE) R §E 8t (DTHE) 1

18 MS310060 Rotary angle label(VT-01C II) E#5MA 5 AL (VT-016T) 1

19 MS310010 Upper shaft pulley(S3M,P60) VT-01C I a7 —1)— (S3M, P60) VT-01CT 1

20 SC310071 Upper shaft housing LN ooy 1

21 SJ310090 Upper shaft ¢20%740L(01C) L8 ¢20x740L(01C) 1

22 MS310050  [Pulley box(VT-01C1T) T—U—RyH R VT-01CT) 1

23 | 1SPP5205200 |Shaft mogol & cover(VT-01C) % 7 R E—)L &H/3— (W-Z156, 520/520) 1

51 Hex.socket bolt M5x12(Black) ARERMRIL b M5x12(B)

52 Hex.socket set screw M5x6(Black) ARERMIEA RS W56 (R)

53 Hex.socket bolt M6x14(Black) ARERMRIL b M6 x 14 (B)

54 Hex.socket bolt M4x12(Black) RARMRIL F Mx12(8)

55 Truss screw M5x10 TFRA bS5 RNRS M5X 10

56 Hex.socket bolt M8x35(Black) RARMARIL - M8 x35(8)

57 Hex.socket bolt M8x20(Black) ARERMRIL b M8 x 20 (B)

58 Hex.bolt M6x60(Full screw) AARIL b M6x60(2% D)

59 Hex.socket bolt M6x28(Black) ARERMRIL b M6 x 28 (B)

60 Hex.socket bolt M5x 14(Black) RARMAIL F M5X 14 (8)

61 Hex.nut M6 ATy kN6

62 Hex.socket bolt M6x15(Chromate) ARARMAIL F MEX15(2 84— )

63 Truss screw M5x6 TFRE RS RNRS W5X6

64 Hex.socket bolt M6x 10(Black) RARMARIL L M6X 10 (8)

65 Hex.socket bolt M6x22(Black) ARERMRIL b M6 x 22 (B)

P3

090908




10A Pantograph drive A

BEVT-Z1201CII/Z1501Cl|



10A Pantograph drive A
PEREN A

ITEM[ L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION EfTE Q' TY NOTE
1 KF730760 Clip(150L) 51 v 7 (1500) 4
2 KF730750 Clip(300L) 41 v 7 (3000) 4
3 A9012437 Knob nut(p32 M6 tap hole) 7 TF vk ($32 M6% v TR) 2
4 SC730041 Pantograph fixing plate —FHET T L— b 2
5 SC730031 Pantograph fixed spacer B FTHERft R R—H—B 2
6 MM730000 Pantograph frame(For C01,450%520) — %47 L— L (C01F, 450 X 520) 1
7 MM730010 Pantograph a'ssy(C01,450x520) —SEHRASSY (CO1, 450 X 520) 1

51 Truss screw M4x20 +FERA FSRNFT WX 20

P3

090908



10B Pantograph drive B

BEVT-Z21201Cl1/Z1501ClI

090901



10B

Pantograph drive B

HEREN B
ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&4% Q' TY NOTE
1 |FR92460434520S|Square pantograph a'ssy 460x434 offset(P=520)mf# o' ssy 460x434 #+ I+ v b (P=520) 1
2 SC730092 Product pantograph stay a'ssy 228G MERBGHR T —ASSY 2
for compact machine
3 LA730650 Product pantograph hold spring WEHAI/ R 2
4 LA730610 Positioning pin BEER AR b 4
5 LA730630 Slide plate 254 FTL—+ 2
6 LA730590 Pantograph stay main body HRT AR G 2
7 SC730102 Stay bracket for compact machine AUy MERRT—T 57y b 2
8 SC730111 Spacer SRHAR R—Y— 2
9 A9012437C  |Knob nut(¢32 M6 tap hole) 7 7F Y k(632 M6B v TR) 2
51 Truss screw M3x10 +FRI FSRBRT M3X 10
52 Truss screw M4x10 +FERE FSRNFT MAX10
53 Hex.socket set screw M3x8(With nylons) ARARMIEA RS M3x8(F4 O

P3

090827




090907

10C Pantograph drive C
BEVT-Z21201ClI/21501ClI



10C

Pantograph drive C

#ERE) C
ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION &% Q'TY NOTE
1 MS250020 V-spline cover(VT-01C II) VR TS 4 2 h8— (VT-01CT) 1
2 A9068152 Super seal(NW-7S-P) Z—/8——JL (NW-75-P) 1
3 SC480330 H-rail base fixed stay(Rear) HL—ILE BB R T — (%) 1
4 A9011243 Bearing unit(UFL002C) #%1=y k (UFL0020) 2
5 SJ480010 H-rail base(ST=450) DYHE HL—JL 14 (ST=450) DYHE 1
6 SC480210 H-rail base fixed stay(Front) HL—LE BB R 7— @D 1
7 SC250040 H-rail frout cover HL— LRI /8 — 1
8 SC250070 H-rail side cover HL—ILH A BH/i— 2
9 SC480040 LM guide(540L) LM A K (540L) 1
10 RP480201 Pulley stopper T—U—R kysi— 1
11 HH481980 ®19 clamp 61981V 50T 1
12 MR480180  |H-shaft drive pulley HEREREY T — 1) — 1
13 MR480160  |Timing belt(020-MA3-20000E-L) 24 32 A)L b+ (020-MA3-20000E-L) 1
14 MS480040 H-pantgraph drive belt clamp(MA3) VT-01C T |H#ER&~L b5 5> T (MA3) VT-01CT 1
15 MS480030 Pantgraph drive belt clamp(MA3) VT-01C I HEEBAIL R Y 52T (MA3) VT-016T 1
16 MS480060 Pantgraph belt clamp base(VT-01C I ) BRI R S5 YFR=Z (VT-016T) 1
17 MS480050 Pantgraph belt clamp spacer(VT-01C II) BRI R 5 Y TRR—H—(T-01CT) 1
18 SJ480081 Pulley bracket T—u—I35 vk 1
19 HH481991C  |Timing pulley shaft #BT—— v T b 1
20 MS480070 Pantograph drive pulley(Front) MA3-32T HERE) 7'— 1) — () MA3-32T 1
21 A9012052 E-ring(¢10) ERE 4 8 (4 10) 1
22 MM480050  |Guide stay(DTHE) #4 FRF— OTHE) 1
23 A9068153 Super seal(NW-7S) R—18—= =)L (NW-75) 1
24 A9068151 Curl cord(Compact machine) VY-C A—La— K@Y b VY-C 1
25 MS480010  [Guide base(R) VT-01C II 4 FR—Z R®) VI-01CT 1
51 Hex.socket flange bolt M6x10 RARE TS SHRIL L M6 10
52 Hex.socket bolt M5x15(Chromate) RARMAIL k MEX15(9 B A=)
53 Hex.socket bolt M6x20(Chromate) ARERMRIL b WX 20(H AA— 1)
54 Truss screw M4x6(Chromate) TFERMA FSRNFD MX6(TBA—R)
55 Hex.socket bolt M4x10(Black) ARERMRIL b WX 10 (B)
56 Hex.socket bolt M4x12(With spring washer) ABRFAIL b WX 120K ERH)
57 Hex.socket bolt M5x20(Black) ARERMRIL b M5 x 20 (B)
58 Hex.cap nut M8(Chromate) AAETY R MBI OA—b)
59 Hex.bolt M4x30(Chromate) AERIL S MX30(7 B A—F)
60 Hex.nut M4 AEFY b w
61 Hex.bolt M4x40(Chromate) AERIL S Mx40(H B A—F)
62 Hex.socket bolt M4x12(With adhesion) ARARMARIL b M4 x 12 GEFHI)
63 Flange nut M4 IS5UTFY kM
64 Hex.socket bolt M3x12(Black) RARMAIL F M3x12(8)
65 Hex.socket bolt M3x15(Black) ARERMRIL b M3 X 15(B)

P3

090908




10D Pantograph drive D

BEVT-Z1201CllI/Z1501ClI



10D

Pantograph drive D

#ER®) D
ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION &% Q'TY NOTE
1 SC480330 H-rail base fixed stay(Rear) HL—IL LB R T — (%) 1
2 A9011244 Bearing unit(UFL002D) #%21= b (UFLO02D) 1
3 A9011243 Bearing unit(UFL002C) 21y k (UFLO02G) 1
4 SJ480010 H-rail base(ST=450) DYHE HL—JLt % (ST=450) DYHE 1
5 SC480210 H-rail base fixed stay(Front) HL—L L BB R 7 — (3D 1
6 SC250040 H-rail frout cover HL—LRTH N — 1
7 SC250070 H-rail side cover HL—ILH A KHR— 2
8 SC480040 LM guide(540L) LMA A K (540L) 1
9 RP480201 Pulley stopper F——R bysi— 1
10 HH481980 @19 clamp 19815 T 1
11 MR480180 H-shaft drive pulley HEHERE) 7'— 1) — 1
12 MR480160 Timing belt(020-MA3-20000E-L) B4 225 R)L b (020-MA3-20000E-L) 1
13 MS480040 H-pantgraph drive belt clamp(MA3) VT-01C T |H#ERE~L b5 5 > 7 (MA3) VT-01CT 1
14 MS480030 Pantgraph drive belt clamp(MA3) VT-01C II HEREINL R Y S5 2 T (MA3) VT-01CT 1
15 MS480060 Pantgraph belt clamp base(VT-01C I ) BAL b 52T R—Z (VT-01CT) 1
16 MS480050 Pantgraph belt clamp spacer(VT-01C I') BRI RS 50 FRR—H—(VT-01CT) 1
17 SJ480081 Pulley bracket F—)—=F347 vk 1
18 HH481991C  |Timing pulley shaft BBHT——rT b 1
19 MS480070 Pantograph drive pulley(Front) MA3-32T FeBRE) T— 1) — (A1) MAS-32T 1
20 A9012052 E-ring(¢10) EZLLE A 8 (6 10) 1
21 MS480020 [Guide base(L) VT-01C II #i4 FR—Z (L) VI-01CT 1
22 SC480090 Guide stay(L) A4 FRF— O 1
51 Hex.socket bolt M5x15(Chromate) RARMAIL k MEX15(9 B A=)
52 Hex.socket bolt M6x20(Chromate) AERMRIL b WX 20(H AA— )
53 Truss screw M4x6(Chromate) TFERI FSRNFD MX6(TBA—R)
54 Hex.socket bolt M4x10(Black) ARERMRIL b WX 10 (B)
55 Hex.socket bolt M4x12(With spring washer) ABRFAIL b WX 120K ER)
56 Hex.socket bolt M5x20(Black) ARERMRIL b M5 x 20 (B)
57 Hex.cap nut M8(Chromate) AAETY R MBI OA—b)
58 Hex.bolt M4x30(Chromate) AERIL b MX30(H B A—k
59 Hex.nut M4 AEFY b w
60 Hex.bolt M4x40(Chromate) AERIL S Mx40(H B A—
61 Flange nut M4 IS5UTF Yk M
62 Hex.socket bolt M3x12(Black) ARERMRIL b M3 X 12 (B)
63 Hex.socket bolt M4x12(With adhesion) ARARMRIL b M4 x 12 GEEHI)
64 Hex.socket bolt M3x15(Black) ARERMRIL b M3 X 15(B)

P3

090828




10E Pantograph drive E

090908

BEVT-Z1201CIl/Z1501ClI



10E

Pantograph drive E

PERE E
ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&4% Q' TY NOTE
1 MS480120 Bearing support plate(H-shaft) VT-01C II R7 YT RETL— k Héh) VI-01CT 1
2 MS480130 Hex.stay,30L(H-shaft) VT-01C II AL, 30L (HEH) VT-01CT 4
3 A9010138 Ball bearing with snap ring(6201ZZNR) R—JLRT 1) o5 1k A &t (620122ZNR) 1
4 MS480080 H-pantograph drive shaft(1260L) VT-01C I HiAERED S % T b (1260L) VT-01CT 1
5 MR480230 H-shaft motor timing pulley HERE— 48 —REB T— 1) — 1
6 A9020242 H-pantograph drive timing belt(B150S3M405)  |H#8E81% 1 3 >4 L k (B15053M405) 1
7 MS480090 Pantograph drive motor pulley(S3M,P15) HEEBE— 5% — T — 1) — (S3M, P15) 1
8 MS480110 H-shaft motor fixed plate(VT-01C I ) HEE— 2 —Ef 7 L— k (VT-01GT) 1
9 EDY00430 200W servo moter(TS4747N3221E60) 20004 —7RE— % — (TS4747N3221E60) 1
10 MS480100 H-shaft motor bracket(VT-01C II) HEIE—%—T 5% v b (VT-01CT) 1
51 Hex.socket bolt M4x12(Black) AAREARIL b M x12(8)
52 Hex.socket bolt M5x14(Black) ARERMRIL b M5 14(8)
53 Hex.socket set screw M5x6(Black) ARERMIEA RS N5X6(R)
54 Hex.socket bolt M5x12(Black) ARERMRIL b M5x12(B)
55 Hex.bolt M6x20(Chromate) AAAIL b M6x20(7 04— )
56 Hex.nut M6(Chromate) ATy R MDAt
57 Hex.socket bolt M4x16(Black) AAREARIL b WX 16(R)
P3 090828




10F Pantograph drive F

51

S——@

BEVT-Z1201ClIl/Z1501Cl|

090901



10F

Pantograph drive F

PERE) F
ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&4% Q' TY NOTE
1 MM480150 V-guide cover(DTHE) VIR 73— (DTHE) 1
2 SC481120 V-guide cover stad A VERAN—ZE Y K A 4
3 SC481130 V-guide cover stad B VERHNA—ZZ YK B 2
4 MS480160 V-slide bracket(01C I ) ST=520 VRS54 FJ54 v k(01CT) ST=520 1
5 KN272401 Stopper eccentric A byR—IFEy 2
6 MS480140 V-guide pantograph frame a'ssy(VT-01C I ) ST={vsm# 7 L — LASSY (VT-01CT) ST=520 1set
7 SJ480120 LM guide(L=1000) LA A K (L=1000) 1
8 MS480150 V-guide pantograph frame(VT-01C I ) ST=520 |v&mA# 7 L—L (VT-01CT) ST=520 1
9 SC480830 V-guide felt(L=155) VRN T L b (L=155) 3
51 Hex.cap nut M4 RERFY b M
52 Spring washer M4 INRES M
53 Plain washer M4 FESE M
54 Flush screw M4x10 H+FARMIMARS Max 10
55 Hex.socket bolt M4x22(Black) ARERMRIL b WX 22 (B)
56 Hex.socket bolt M4x15(Black) AARFARIL b WX 15(R)
P3 090828




10G Pantograph drive G

59

18

59

18

BEVT-Z1201CIl/Z1501ClI



10G

Pantograph drive G

PERE G
ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION &% Q'TY NOTE

1 A9012052 E-ring(¢10) ERE 4 8 (4 10) 1
2 MS480070 Pantograph drive pulley(Front) MA3-32T HERS) T — 1) — (A1) MA3-32T 1
3 MR480160  |Timing belt(020-MA3-20000E-L) 24 32 R)L + (020-MA3-20000E-L) 1
4 HH481991C  |Timing pulley shaft BBHT——rT b 1
5 SJ480090 V-pulley bracket VI—) =TSy 1
6 MM480141 V-sensor plate(VT) V-t 24— AL (VT) 1
7 MS480170 V-guide base plate(VT-01C I) VHA KR—R T L— k (VT-01CT) 1
8 MS480050 Pantgraph belt clamp spacer(VT-01C I') BRI RS 50 FRR—H—(VT-01CT) 1
9 MS480060 Pantgraph belt clamp base(VT-01C I ) BAL b 52 TR—Z (VT-01CT) 1

10 MS480030 Pantgraph drive belt clamp(MA3) VT-01C II HEREINL R Y S5 2 T (MA3) VT-01CT 2

11 SC480230 V-slide block plate VXS4 KTnys FL—h 1

12 MM480160  |V-slide block R(DTHE) V254 K0 y% ROTHE) 1

13 A9010114 Bearing(60/2222) R7 Y LY (60/2272) 2

14 A9012447 Stop ring S-22 RbyTYoy 522 2

15 MS480180 Ball spline IKO+pulley(S3M,P26) R—ILR TS 4 2 IK0+ T—1) (S3M, P26) 1

16 MM480170  |V-slide block L(DTHE) V254 KT y% LOTHE) 1

17 MM480071 H-sensor plate(VT-C) Htz o4 — BB (VT-C) 1

18 EDY00270 Photointerrupter(GP1A75E) T+ k4 2B 5 F 5 (GPIATSE) 2

19 EP530241 V-sensor cable(VT) Ve —r—T L) 1

20 MM480131 V-sensor bracket(VT) Ve Y =TSy k() 1

51 Hex.bolt M4x25 AARIL k MAX25

52 Hex.socket bolt M5x15(Black) ARERMRIL b M5 15(8)

53 Hex.nut M8 AEF YW

54 Flush screw M3x6 +FERMFMAARS M3x6

55 Flush screw M3x14 TFEARMIMDRS M3x 14

56 Flush screw M4x6 +FERMFMAARS Wax6

57 Truss screw M4x8 +FRA S RDRS Mx8

58 Truss screw M3x4 TFRE RS RNRS MIx4

59 Truss screw M3x8 +FRA b SRDRS M3x8

60 Truss screw M4x14 +FERE FSRNFT Wax14

61 Hex.socket bolt M4x10 ARARMARL + Mx10

62 Hex.socket bolt M4x12 ARERMARIL b Wx12

P3 090908




10H Pantograph drive H

N
32}

~
w

/
7////////
F/?ZZ%

<

(I—N o

52

&)~

\©@)
(s

[32] < o

w [Te) ~—

R \E W=

-— V/—
D

%@

62

o

19

20

62

18

63

090909

%

BEVT-Z21201CII/Z1501ClI



10H

Pantograph drive H

PERBIH
ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION &% Q'TY NOTE

1 MS480240 Bearing case(V-shaft) VT-01C II RFY T —Z (Vi) VT-016T 1
2 A9010138 Ball bearing with snap ring(6201ZZNR) RV RT Y U 1k A it (62017ZNR) 1
3 A9020243 V-pantograph drive timing belt(B150S3M330)  |[v#&&% 1 = > 5 <)L b (B15083M330) 1
4 MS480090 Pantograph drive motor pulley(S3M,P15) HEREE— 52— F—1) — (S3M, P15) 1
5 MS480230 V-shaft motor fixed plate(VT-01C I') VEIE— 4 —HR T L— k (VT-01CTD) 1
6 EDY00430 |200W servo moter(TS4747N3221E60) 20005 —RE— % — (TS4747N3221E60) 1
7 MS480220 V-shaft motor bracket(VT-01CII) VBIE—4—T 5% v k(VT-01CT) 1
8 MS480210 V-shaft motor base(VT-01C II') VB E— 42 —~—2 (VT-01CT) 1
9 HH481980 ®19 clamp 198150 T 1

10 MS480200 V-shaft motor timing pulley(S3M,P60) Vi E — 2 — B T — 1) — (S3W, P60) 1

11 MS480190 Clamp(spline shaft) VT-01C I #YI52F(RF54 ) VI-01CT 2

12 A9011310 Pillow unit(UCP201E4) EO—#3=y k (UCP201E4) 1

13 SC480070 Spline bearing bracket RTISA V@R IS Y b 2

14 MM140001 R-side stand table support(VT) REIZZ Y RF—T L5 (V) 1

15 A9011271 Pillow unit(UCP201DE4) EO—&3=y h (UCP201DE4) 1

16 MS480260 Pantograph drive pulley cover(VT-01C I) RS T— 1) —H/8— (VT-01CT) 1

17 MS480251 Pantograph pulley rear cover(VT-01C II) BT— 1 —EEH/N—(VT-01CT) 1

18 EDY00270 Photointerrupter(GP1A75E) T+ k4 2B 5 F 5 (GPIATSE) 2

19 EP530231 H-sensor cable(VT) Ht oY ——T L (D) 1

20 MM480061 H-sensor bracket(VT) W H—T 5%y kO 1

51 Hex.socket bolt M5x10(Black) RARMAIL F M5X 10 (8)

52 Hex.socket set screw M5x6(Black) ARERFIEA RS W56 ()

53 Hex.nut M6(Chromate) AAFY MBI BA—k

54 Hex.bolt M6x20(Chromate) AERIL b M6X20(H B A—F)

55 Hex.socket bolt M4x12(Spring washer) (Black) [|AAREHRIL b Max 1200 ESRMD) (R

56 Hex.socket bolt M5x15(Black) ARERMRIL b M5 15 (8)

57 Hex.socket bolt M5x20(Black) RARMARIL F M5x20 (8)

58 Hex.socket bolt M8x25(Black) ARERMRIL b M8 x 25 (B)

59 Hex.socket bolt M6x18 ARARMARIL - M6x 18

60 Hex.socket flange bolt M6x12(Chromate) AERMGTS VORI M6x12(BX—F

61 Truss screw M5x8 +FRMA S RDRS M5x8

62 Truss screw M3x8 TFRE RS RNRT MIx8

63 Truss screw M4x8 +FRA S RDMRS Wx8

P3

090907




11A Control A

d

BEVT-Z1201Cll/Z1501Cl| "

090901



11A Control A
1 A
ITEM[ L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION EfTE Q' TY NOTE
1 EAY092A1 VT automat (W/CF READER VT A — k3w b 1
EAY092A11 ([VT-2 AUTOMAT (W/USB READER) 1
2 MS510050 Emergency stop switch a'ssy(VT-01C1I) JEBEIER A v FASSY (VT-01CT) 1
3 MR510002 Emergency stop switch fixing plate FEBELRAS v FRAETL— 1
4 MS510040 Automat bracket(VT-01C II) F—+r<y IS4y k(T-010T) 1
5 MM510070 Controller fixed stay(DTHE) 3 Y bA—5—H{f R T— (OTHE) 1
6 MS510030 Power box set bracket(VT-01CII) EBRAYH R ASE(VT-01CT) 4
7 EDY00460 VT servo 11020 power unit VT4 —R11020/87—21 = k 1
51 Hex.socket bolt M4x5 ABRIAIL b Mx5
52 Pan screw M4x10 TFRAFRDRS MAx 10
(With washers) (FES SRESH)
53 Hex.socket flange bolt M5x12 RARE TS SRIL L M5x12
54 Hex.socket flange bolt M4x10 AARE TS ORI~ Mx10
55 Hex.socket bolt M6x15 ARERMARIL E W6 15
56 Truss screw M5x8 +FRIF RS RBRT MEx8
57 Truss screw M3x6 +FRA B S RMFHT MIx6
P3 090828




11B Control B

BEVT-Z1201CIl/Z1501ClI

090901



11B Control B
il B
ITEM[ L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION EfTE Q' TY NOTE
1 MM250010 Bridge cover(DTHE) Ty SH5— OTHE) 2
2 MM250030 Frame cover(DTHE) #17 L— LA/ 3— (OTHE) 2
3 MM250050 Work mindow cover RN N— 1
4 EDY00440 Cooling fan(VT servo) AT 7 Y VTH—R) 1
5 EDY00610 VT-01C I servo AC driver set VT-01C I H—7RAC K5 A /A—t v k 1
6 A9068052 Locking guard spacer KGLS-6RT By¥ 25— FRR—4 KGLS-6RT 5
7 MS510010 Driver board base(VT-01C II) K5 A /A—#FE—2 (VT-01CT) 1
8 EAY03230 11010 driver board(VT-servo) 1010 BS54 /8—R— K (TH—K) 1
9 MS510020 connecter joint panel(VT-01C II) IR B —EkR SRL (VT-01CTT) 1
51 Truss screw M6x10 +FRAE FSRNRT M6X 10
52 Truss screw M5x10 +FRI FS PR MEX 10
53 Truss screw M4x6 +FRI FSRMHT X6
54 Truss screw M4x38 +FRI FSRBRS W% 38
55 Hex.nut M4(With washers) RET Y b MCRES NRERR)
56 Hex.socket bolt M5x8(With washers) ARERMAIL b M5x8 (FES /N REEH)
P3 090907



56

12-1 Accessories(Z12)

BEVT-Z1201ClI

090901



12—1 Accessories (Z12)
TEfm (21 2)
ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION &% Q' TY
1 MM710010  |Spool holder a'ssy(Z21201C) SILTASSY (Z12010) 1
2 HT240480 Thread guide ceramic(White) #0O(AR) 26
HT240490 Thread guide ceramic(Gray) #O (RfR) 4
3 HP241430 Second tension unit complete ZYBTUYavRAER 12
4 KF710390 Spool holder felt(8x34x ¢70) RILT )Lk (8X34x $70) 12
5 HT710000 Spool holder rod RITHE 12
6 SK710000 Spool holder base block HIR—2TOVY 2
7 SH710010 Spool holder plate(DYH-Z12) %I T L— b (DYH-Z12) 2
51 Hex.socket bolt M5x10(With spring washer) ABRERIL b M5 100 SHESH)
52 Hex.socket set screw M5x8 AERMIEA RS W58
53 Flush screw M4x8 TFAMMIRS Max8
54 Hex.socket flang bolt M6x25 RARE TS SRIL L M6x25
55 Hex.socket set screw M6x8 ABRLEASRS M6X8
56 Hex.socket bolt M6x15(Black) ARERMRIL b M6 X 15(B)

P3




12-2 Accessories(Z15)

10

é%///SZ

090901

BEVT-Z1501ClI



12—2

Accessories (Z15)

ftEMm (Z15)

ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&4% Q' TY NOTE
1 PP710000  |Spool holder a'ssy(VY-Z15) HILTASSY (VY-Z15) 1 |RTOMERL
Rvstoten Aooi2ise
Truse seren W5
2 RD710370 Hose hold bracket r—REAEE 1
3 RD710340 Guide base(15 needles) A4 KR—2Z (158h) 2
4 RD710330 Thread guide base EHRAA FR—Z 5
5 RD710380 Number seal ESv—L 1
6 RD710361 Pillar B X4 2
7 RD710351 Pillar A XHA 2
8 KF710390 Spool holder felt(8x34x¢70) HITTILH(8X34x $70) 15
9 HT710000 Spool holder pin RIEY 15
10 SC710010 Spool holder base RIFR—R 1
1 RV710050  |DB3-6x4 Antistatic double wall tube DB3-6x 4 HEMIL2EF 2 —7 Iy
12 MM710000 Spool holder bracket(Type 2 piece) P=520 RILT IS4y k (OTHE-20) 1
51 Truss screw M4x10 +FRI FSRBRT WX 10
52 Truss screw M5x12 +FERM FSRNAS W5x 12
53 Hex.nut M4 AEFY W
54 Truss screw M6x10 +FERE FSRNFT NEX 10
55 Truss screw M6x20 +FRI B SRBRS MEX 20
56 Hex.socket flange bolt M6x12(Chromate) ARERMGTS USRI L M6x12(FBX—F)

P3

090831




N D E X

LI1ST No SECTION No. ITEM LI1ST No SECTION No. ITEM
1SPP5205200 08 23[[A9020241 08 3
A9010003 08 8/[A9020242 10E 6
A9010063 07 15/[A9020243 10H 3
A9010065 04B 35(|A9052028 o2c 3
A9010073 03 26{|A9052078 02B 2
A9010109 07 8|[A9056039 05 1
A9010114 10G 13/{A9056040 02A 14
A9010138 08 2|[A9056041 o2c 1
A9010138 10E 3|[A9056042 o4c 20
A9010138 10H 2|[A9068032 06—1 3
A9011111 01A 14(A9068032 06—2 12
A9011243 10cC 4|[A9068052 118 6
A9011243 10D 3|[A9068146 o4c 28
A9011244 10D 2|[A9068151 10C 24
A9011271 10H 15/[A9068152 10C 2
A9011284 02A 19](A9068153 10C 23
A9011285 07 10[[EAY03230 118 8
A9011310 10H 12|[EAY092A1 11A 1
A9012001 028 3|[EBY02600 06—1 18
A9012052 10C 21[[EBY02612 06—2 8
A9012052 10D 20[[EDY00270 10G 18
A9012052 10G i|[Epvo0270 10H 18
A9012063 08 10[[EDY00430 08 6
A9012127 07 14/[EDY00430 10E 9
A9012127 04C 17][EDY00430 10H 6
A9012368 048 26{[EDY00440 118 4
A9012415 04B 31[[EDY00460 11A 7
A9012421 03 27{[EDY00600 028 9
A9012437 10A 3lEpvoos 10 11B 5
A9012437C 108 9|[EP530231 10H 19
A9012438 06—2 6[[EP530241 10G 19
A9012447 10G 14/[EP535090 o4c 23
A9012490 01A 25{[FA999052 06—1 14
A9012493 008 8|[FA999052 06—2 16
A9013066 02A o[[Fno7001101 04A—1 15
A9014059 01A 7[FNo7001101 04A—2 26
A9014161 00A 1|[FR92460434520s 108 1
A9014163 00A 6[HB230070C 03 16
A9014166 04c 14][HB230080C 03 15
A9014167 04A—1 7[HB230201C 04B 13
A9014167 04A—2 18[HB230220C 0o4c 8
A9014167 04C 25{[HB230262C o4ac 7
A9014168 04D 9|HB230271C 0o4c 3
A9014198 00B 6[[HB230281C o4ac 5
A9019077 00A 13[[HB230620 03 18




N D E X

LI1ST No SECTION No. ITEM " LI1ST No SECTION No. ITEM
HB230650 03 7|[HT230330 04A—2 6
HB230800 03 10[[HT230340 04B 23
HB240020C 05 4lHT230410C 0o4c 6
HB240030C 05 5/[HT230420C 0o4c 9
HB240041 05 3|HT230460 04B 16
HH481980 10C 11|[HT230471 04B 6
HH481980 10D 10[[HT230480¢ 04B 17
HH481980 10H 9|HT230491C 048 7
HH481991C 10C 19|[HT230500 04B 18
HH481991C 10D 18|[HT230510 04B 14
HH481991C 10G 4lHT230520 048 25
HM140120 00B 3|[HT230560¢ 048 30
HM270000 02A 28{[HT230590 04cC 1
HP231370 04B 19[[HT230620C 05 8
HP241430 12— 1 3|HT230730 048 8
HP321090C 01A 13[[HT230750 048 5
HP321710C 01B 5[[HT230760 048 12
HP321720C 01B i[lHT230770 04B 15
HP482260 02B 5|[HT240101 06—1 16
HS210020 01A i[lHT240101 06—2 14
HS210021 01A i[lHT240180 06—1 17
HS210031 01A 24{HT240180 06—2 13
HS210042 01A 11|[HT240290 06—1 6
HS210051 02A 22|[HT240290 06—2 19
HS210060 02A 15/[HT240480 12—1 2
HS210070 02A 25{[HT240490 12—1 2
HS210080 02A 18[[HT270063 04E 9
HS210090 02A 26{lHT270182 02A 4
HS210100 02A 13|HT710000 12—1 5
HS210111 02A 11/[HT710000 12—2 9
HS210121 02A 12|[kc250483 01A 19
HS210300 02A 23flkc270101C 0o4c 21
HS220010 01A 4lkc271001 02A 24
HT220061 01A s[[kc271940¢ 02A 17
HT230120 04A—1 11[kF220230 1A 3
HT230120 04A—2 22|[KF220240 01A 20
HT230220 05 7[kF220290 01A 2
HT230251 04A—1 4lkF220302 01A 23
HT230251 04A—2 15[[KF220421 01A 22
HT230263 04A—1 6][kF220530 01A 22
HT230263 04A—2 17][kF220700 01A 21
HT230280C 04B 29[lKF221020 01A 23
HT230290 04B 24{[KF221040 01A 21
HT230320C 048 20[[KF230501 03 5
HT230330 04A—1 5{[KF230680 03 6




N D E X

LI1ST No SECTION No. ITEM " LI1ST No SECTION No. ITEM
KF232130 04A—1 10[MH230180 04B 2
KF232130 04A—2 21{[Mk230030 o2cC 13
KF710390 12—1 4lwk230040 04A—1 23
KF710390 12—2 8[Mk230040 04A—2 9
KF730750 10A 2|MK230050 04A—1 22
KF730760 10A i|Mk230050 04A—2 8
KL220140 01A 8[Mk230071 o4ac 10
KL270091 o2cC 7]Mk230080¢ o4ac 11
KL270101 o2cC 8[Mk230090 04A—1 17
KL270120C 02C 10[MK230090 04A—2 7
KL270131C 02C o[wk230120 03 8
KL270260C 02cC 2[Mk230130 03 1
KL270450 02cC 6][MK510050 04cC 24
KN271560C 02A 27[IMK510061 04cC 27
KN272010 02A 10[MK510100 04cC 26
KN272401 02A 16MM120010 00B 1
KN272401 02C 5{[Mm140001 00B 12
KN272401 10F 5{[Mm140001 10H 14
KN540510 06—1 15](MM140030 00A 7
KN540510 06—2 15](MM140040 00A 12
KX250081 01A o[m250010 11B 1
KX250081 02A 1[[MM250030 08 7
KX270000 02A 21{MM250030 118 2
KX270010 02A 7]Mm250050 11B 3
KX270070 04D 13[MM270000 o4ac 12
KX270430 02A 20[[Mm270020 028 7
KX330160 07 16][MM270030 028 6
LA230140 04B 33[lm270040 02B 4
LA270080 04D 12|M270050 02B 8
LA730590 108 6][MM270060 028 1
LA730610 108 4lm310070 08 17
LA730630 108 5[M310100 018 2
LA730650 108 3[m330010 07 18
MF510000 018 3[m330020 07 9
MF510010 07 12]MM330030 07 4
MG330010 07 17]MM330040 07 2
MG330030 07 7m330070 07 18
MG330040 07 6]MM330080 07 17
MG330070 07 13([MM480050 10C 22
MG330080 07 11/Mm48006 1 10H 20
MG330090C 07 3|Mm480071 10G 17
MG330110 07 5[MM480131 10G 20
MH230140 04B i[Mm480141 10G 6
MH230161C 05 o[m4s0150 10F 1
MH230170 04B 3[mm4g0160 10G 12




N D E X

LIST No SECTION  No. ITEM " LIST No. SECTION  No. ITEM
MM480170 10G 16(MS480050 10G 8
MN510070 11A 5MS480060 10C 16
MM710000 122 12][Ms480060 10D 15
MM710010 12— 1 1[[Ms480060 10G 9
MM730000 10A 6[Ms480070 10C 20
MM730010 10A 7Ms480070 10D 19
MP240001 06—2 7Ms480070 10G 2
MR230010 04D 2|Ms480080 10E 4
MR230020 02c 12][Ms480090 10E 7
MR230070 04D 4lMs480090 10H 4
MR310052 08 4lMs480100 10E 10
MR480160 10C 13][Ms480110 10E 8
MR480160 10D 12][Ms480120 10E 1
MR480160 10G 3|Ms480130 10E 2
MR480180 10C 12][Ms480140 10F 6
MR480180 10D 11/Ms480150 10F 8
MR480230 08 13[[Ms480160 10F 4
MR480230 10E 5[Ms480170 10G 7
MR510002 11A 3|Ms480180 10G 15
MR510010 04cC 22{MS480190 10H 11
MS110000 00A 8[Ms480200 10H 10
MS120000 008 2|Ms480210 10H 8
MS140010 00A 4lMs480220 10H 7
MS160000 00A 8[Ms480230 10H 5
MS230010 04D i[[Ms480240 10H 1
MS230020 04D 8[Ms480251 10H 17
MS230030 04D 6][Ms480260 10H 16
MS240010 06—1 i[lMs510010 118 7
MS250020 10C i[[Ms510020 118 9
MS310010 08 19][Ms510030 11A 6
MS310020 08 15[[MS510040 11A 4
MS310030 08 5[MS510050 11A 2
MS310040 08 i|lPF240010 06—1 9
MS310050 08 22|[PF250001 04E 2
MS310060 08 18[PG240010 06—2 17
MS330010 07 1[Pe240020 06—2 11
MS480010 10C 25([Pa240030 06—2 1
MS480020 10D 21{[Pa240040 06—2 4
MS480030 10C 15/[PG250001 04E 2
MS480030 10D 14/PN240010 06—1 2
MS480030 10G 10[PP710000 12-2 1
MS480040 10C 14J[RD230060 04A—2 2
MS480040 10D 13[RD230130C 03 9
MS480050 10C 17][RD230150 048 4
MS480050 10D 16][RD230250 05 2




N D E X

LI1ST No SECTION No. ITEM " LI1ST No SECTION No. ITEM
RD230370C 04A—1 9|RR230091 04cC 2
RD230370C 04A—2 20[[RR230130 04B 9
RD230480 04A—1 i|[RR230140 04B 11
RD230480 04A—2 12|[RR230150 04B 10
RD230490 04A—1 2[[RR230240 03 17
RD230490 04A—2 13|[RR230250 03 14
RD240154 06—1 8|[RR240300¢ 06—1 5
RD240154 06—2 21[[RR240300C 06—2 18
RD240271 04E 3|[RR240330 06—1 20
RD270020 04D 11/[RR240330 06—2 10
RD270040 04D 10[[RR240510 06—1 7
RD710330 12—2 4lRR240510 06—2 20
RD710340 12-2 3|[RR240660 06—1 19
RD710351 12—2 7[RR240660 06—2 9
RD710361 12—2 6[[Rv230180 04D 3
RD710370 12—2 2[[Rv240040 06—2 22
RD710380 12-2 5[[Rv240050 06—2 23
RH230271 03 21[[Rv240062 06—2 25
RH230280 03 20[[Rv240071 06—2 27
RH230300C 03 19][Rv240081 06—2 26
RH230311 03 3|[Rv240091 06—2 24
RH230320 03 13|[Rv240100 06—2 2
RH230330C 03 12|[Rv240110 06—2 3
RH230410C 04A—1 3|[Rv240180 06—2 5
RH230410C 04A—2 14RV250070 04E 1
RH230440 04A—1 12|[RV710050 12—2 11
RH230440 04A—2 23[lsc140020 00B 15
RH230450 04A—1 14/[SC140030 ooB 14
RH230450 0O04A—2 24{1SC140090 ooB 10
RH230460 04A—1 13[[sc140120 00A 9
RH230460 04A—2 25(l5C140140 00B 9
RH230540 04B 28[lsc160011 00A 15
RH230550 04B 27[lsc160020 00A 16
RH230610 03 11[sc160031 00A 14
RH230801 03 2|[sc210000 01A 15
RH230810 03 4l[sc210010 01A 16
RN230010 03 22llsc210010 00B T
RN230020C1 03 23[lsc250040 10C 7
RN230030 03 24{lsc250040 10D 6
RN230040 03 25(/56250070 10C 8
RP480201 10C 10[[sc250070 10D 7
RP480201 10D 9[lsc250080 018 4
RG310000 08 9[lsc310021 08 11
RR230031C 048 22/s¢310030 08 12
RR230081 04c _4[lsc310062 08 14




N D E X

LIST No SECTION  No. ITEM " LIST No. SECTION  No. ITEM
$6310071 08 20[/56270030 04D 2
56310150 08 16](36G270040 04D 10
56480040 10C 9[[s6270050 0o4c 13
50480040 10D 8]/s6270060 04cC 15
SC480070 10H 13)|SG270070 04cC 16
56480090 10D 22/s627008 1 0o2c 4
50480210 10C 6][s6270090 0o2c 11
50480210 10D 5([56270100 04D 11
50480230 10G 11[s6270110 04cC 19
50480330 10C 3][s6270120 04cC 18
50480330 10D i[lse270130 04E 7
50480830 10F 9[[s6270140 04E 4
50481120 10F 2[s6270150 04E 11
50481130 10F 3][s6270160 04E 13
5710010 12-2 1036270170 04E 5
5730031 10A 5([5G270180 04E 10
5730041 10A 4llsH710010 12—1 7
5730092 108 2[/s4140000 008 16
56730102 108 7[sJ140010 008 13
S6730111 108 8[/s140040 00A 11
56230000 04B 21{lsJ140050 00A 10
56230040 04A—1 24flsJ140120C 00A 2
56230060 04A—1 19][su140131 00A 3
56230070 04A—1 21[lsJ140220 00A 5
56230110 04A—1 20[lsJ140230 008 5
56230140 04A—1 16][SU140240 008 7
56230150 04A—1 25(/sJ140250 008 4
$G230220 04A—-1 8[[SJ210040 02A 15
56230220 04A—2 19][sJ210080 01A 18
56230260 05 6][sJ210090 01A 17
562303000 048 34flsJ210120 01A 10
56230360 04A—1 188210150 01A 17
56230390 04D 5([54220010 01A 6
56230410 04D 3llsu250240 o2c 14
56240000 04E 3][s4270020 02A 3
56240040 06— 1 454270030 02A 8
56240050 06— 1 1084270040 02A 6
56240060 06— 1 11ls4270110 02A 5
56240070 06— 1 13[su270121 02A 2
56240090 06— 1 22/J310090 08 21
56240100 06— 1 21[/sJ320010 01A 12
56240110 06— 1 12][sJ480010 10C 5
56250060 04D 7)(sJ480010 10D 4
56270000 04E 8][sJ480081 10C 18
56270010 04E 10D 17

_ 6][SJ480081




N D E X

LIST No SECTION No. ITEM LIST No. SECTION No. ITEM
SJ480090 10G 5
SJ480120 10F 7
SK710000 12-1 6
SL230001 0O4A—-2 1
SL230021 0O4A—-2 3
SL230031 0O4A—2 5
SL230040 0O4A—-2 10
SL230070 0O4A—-2 6
SL230080 0O4A—-2 1
SL230090 0O4A—-2 4
SL230140 04D 5
SL230180 o4B 32
SL270000 O4E 5
SL270010 O4E 6
SL270020 O4E 13
SL270030 O4E 1
SL270040 O4E 12




	00A Table Frame A
	00B Table Frame B
	01A Head Bed A
	01B Head Bed B
	02A Thread Cut A
	02B Thread Cut B
	02C Thread Cut C
	03 Take up lever
	04A-1 Needle bar A(Z12)
	04A-2 Needle bar A(Z15)
	04B Needle bar B
	04C Needle bar C
	04D Needle bar D
	04E Needle bar E
	05 Jump
	06-1 Thread guide (Z12)
	06-2 Thread guide (Z15)
	07 Color change
	08 Drive
	10A Pantograph drive A
	10B Pantograph drive B
	10C Pantograph drive C
	10D Pantograph drive D
	10E Pantograph drive E
	10F Pantograph drive F
	10G Pantograph drive G
	10H Pantograph drive H
	11A Control A
	11B Control B
	12-1 Accessories (Z12)
	12-2 Accessories (Z15)
	Index



